502298742 04/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Andrew Ross	04/15/2004
Roberto A. Franco	04/29/2004
John Green Bedworth	04/24/2004
Venkatraman V. Kudallur	04/27/2004
Shankar Ganesh	04/16/2004
Anantha P. Ganjam	04/16/2004
Kurt James Schmucker	04/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13361466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4257085044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4257065398

Email: ntovar@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Noemi Tovar
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 307789.02

REEL: 030151 FRAME: 0130

1336146

CH \$40 00

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noemi Tovar
Signature:	/Noemi Tovar/
Date:	04/04/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7 source=307789-02-Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=307789-02-Signed-Assignment#page2.tif source=307789-02-Signed-Assignment#page3.tif source=307789-02-Signed-Assignment#page4.tif source=307789-02-Signed-Assignment#page5.tif source=307789-02-Signed-Assignment#page6.tif source=307789-02-Signed-Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030151 FRAME: 0131

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filing	Date	Executed Concurrently Herewith
Inven	torship	David Andrew Ross et al
TYPPE	U44.16 vezzas satasada	Michigan & Communication
1 remar	try 5 Docket No.	EDD27 24ETICO1
MS D	ocket No	307789.1
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOI	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LO	CAL MACHINE ZONE LOCKDOWN WITH
	RELATION TO A NETWORK BRO	OWSER

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

David Andrew Ross 9539 172nd Avenue NE Redmond, Washington 98052

Roberto A. Franco 604 N 46th Street Seattle, Washington 98103

John Green Bedworth 16733 NE 41st Street Redmond, Washington 98052

Shankar Ganesh 16201 NE 14th Ct. Apt. K104 Bellevue, Washington 98008

Venkatraman V. Kudallur 9524 225th Way NE Redmond, Washington 98053

Anantha P. Ganjam 907 233rd Place NE Sammamish, Washington 98074

Kurt James Schmucker 6640 170th Place SE Bellevue, Washington 98006

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCAL MACHINE ZONE LOCKDOWN WITH RELATION TO A NETWORK BROWSER," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(5) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Apr. 15,200+	Bay and Ru
Date	David Andrew Ross
Date	Roberto A. Franco
Date	John Green Bedworth
Date	Shanker Ganesh
Date	Venkatraman V. Kudallur
Date	Anantha P. Garijam
Date	Kurt James Schmucker

PATENT

REEL: 030151 FRAME: 0134

Date	David Andrew Ross
4/29/04 Date	Toll
Date !	Roberto A. France
4/24/04	Am
Date	John Green Bedworth
Date	
Date	Shankar Ganesh
4/27/04 Date	K.V. Venkatan
Date	Venkatraman V. Kudallur
Date	Anantha P. Ganjam
Date	Kurt James Schmucker

Date	David Andrew Ross
Det	
Date	Roberto A. Franco
Date	John Green Bedworth
04/16/2004 Date	Shankar Ganesh
Date	Venkatraman V. Kudallur
Date	Anantha P. Ganjam
Date	Kurt James Schmucker

Date	David Andrew Ross
	Roberto A. Franco
Date	
Date .	John Green Bedworth
Date	Shankar Ganesh .
Date	Venkatraman V. Kudallur
Ch 16 2004	Anantha P. Ganjam
Date .	Kurt James Schmucker

Date	David Andrew Ross
Date	Roberto A. Franco
Date	John Green Bedworth
Date	Shankar Ganesh
Date	Venkatraman V. Kudallur
Date	Anantha P. Ganjam
15 April 2004 Date	Kurt Janes Schmucker

PATENT REEL: 030151 FRAME: 0138